Product # UPS-1250DC	 Phone 1-888-567-9596	 www.synqor.com	 Doc.# 005-0007050  Rev. M	 09/22/2023	 Page 1
UPS-1250DC
Contents
Technical Specification. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Shallow Rack Mechanical Diagrams . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 7
Ordering Information . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 9
SynQor’s Military Field-Grade Uninterruptible Power Supply units are designed for the extreme environmental
and demanding electrical conditions of Military/Aerospace applications. SynQor’s UPS incorporates field

Product # UPS-1250DC	 Phone 1-888-567-9596	 www.synqor.com	 Doc.# 005-0007050  Rev. M	 09/22/2023	 Page 9
UPS-1250DC
Ordering Information
WARRANTY
SynQor offers a 1 year limited warranty. Complete warranty information is
listed on our website or is available upon request from SynQor.
PATENTS
SynQor holds numerous U.S. patents, one or more of which apply to most of its power conversion
products.  Any that apply to the product(s) listed in this document are identified by markings on
the product(s) or on internal components of the product(s) in accordance with U.S. patent laws.
SynQor’s patents include the following:
7,050,309 7,765,687 7,787,261
8,149,597 8,644,027
DC Base Models
Base Model Number Power Battery Run-Time @Full Power (80% Power) Height (W x D x H) Weight
 UPS-1250-S-1U (1 BAT-0200-S Battery Pack)  1250 W >10 min. (>13 min.) 1U (17” x 22.25” x 1.73”) 33 lbs.
 UPS-1250-H-1U (1 BAT-0400-H Battery Pack)  1250 W >13.5 min. (>18 min.) 1U (17” x 22.25” x 1.73”) 34.8 lbs.
 UPS-1250-M-1U (1 BAT-0400-M Battery Pack)  1250 W >16 min. (>22 min.) 1U (17” x 22.25” x 1.73”) 34.8 lbs.
 UPS-1250-S-2S (1 BAT-0200-S Battery Pack)  1250 W >10 min. (>13 min.) 2U (17” x 13.80” x 3.40”) 33 lbs.
 UPS-1250-H-2S (1 BAT-0400-H Battery Pack)  1250 W >13.5 min. (>18 min.) 2U (17” x 13.80” x 3.40”) 34.8 lbs.
 UPS-1250-M-2S (1 BAT-0400-M Battery Pack)  1250 W >16 min. (>22 min.) 2U (17” x 13.80” x 3.40”) 34.8 lbs.
Base Model
Options Options
AC Input
Frequency